### 900425106 10/16/2017

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900423034

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Return Solutions, Inc.		10/15/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logistyx Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1455 East Putnam Road	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06870	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4286078	ECORETURN
Registration Number:	4900235	PROFIT FROM RETURNS
Registration Number:	4408203	GO SLIPLESS
Registration Number:	4495512	REVOLUTIONIZE RETURNS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3152188403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3152188530
Email: bskpto@bsk.com
Correspondent Name: David L. Nocilly
Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:David L. NocillySIGNATURE:/david I. nocilly/DATE SIGNED:10/16/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Innovative\_Return\_IP\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0003

900425106

source=Innovative\_Return\_IP\_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0004

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovative Return Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an address of 470 Schooleys Mountain Road, Hackettstown, New Jersey, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks identified in EXHIBIT A hereto ("the Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby ("Goodwill").

**WHEREAS**, Logistyx Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of c/o Kidd & Company, 1455 East Putnam Ave, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignor, Assignee, Logistyx Holdings, LLC, and James LeRose entered into a Contribution and Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 10, 2017 (the "Transaction") and the parties closed the Transaction on May 25, 2017.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the Goodwill associated therewith, as of May 25, 2017, the closing date of the Transaction.

Date: [-115/17

Dy.

Title:

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.
ECORETURN	4,286,078
PROFITS FROM RETURNS	4,900,235
GO SLIPLESS	4,408,203
REVOLUTIONIZE RETURNS	4,495,512

**RECORDED: 09/29/2017** 

2972686.1 10/16/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0006